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Away

HomePOST-MATCH REPORT

Round 3 - 22/02/2020 - Stadio Olimpico

ITALY 0-17 SCOTLAND

0 - 5

SCORING

Stuart Hogg (Try - 23')

Chris Harris (Try - 47')

Adam Hastings (Try - 79')

Adam Hastings (Conversion - 80')

ITALY ATTACKING SCOTLAND

11

104

6

14

201

5

6

858

135

339

35%

54%
POSSESSION

TERRITORY

BALLS PLAYED

CARRIES

METRES CARRIED

TACKLE BREAKS

LINE BREAKS

TOTAL PASSES

OFFLOADS

BAD PASSES

RUCKS/MAULS WON

RUCKS/MAULS LOST 7

107

5

6

168

6

4

841

125

318

65%

46%
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POST-MATCH REPORT

Round 3 - 22/02/2020 - Stadio Olimpico

ITALY 0-17 SCOTLAND

0 - 5

SCORING

Stuart Hogg (Try - 23')

Chris Harris (Try - 47')

Adam Hastings (Try - 79')

Adam Hastings (Conversion - 80')

ITALY DEFENCE SCOTLAND

22

22

179

3

10 DOMINANT TACKLES

TURNOVER TACKLES

TACKLES MADE

TACKLES MISSED

TURNOVERS CONCEDED 11

12

179

2

9

DISCIPLINE

0

8 TOTAL PENALTIES CONCEDED

TOTAL FREE KICKS CONCEDED 1

10

SET PIECES

2

6

0

2

14 OWN LINEOUTS WON

OWN LINEOUTS LOST

LINEOUT STEALS

SCRUMS WON

SCRUMS LOST 1

3

1

2

13
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POST-MATCH REPORT

GOAL KICKING
ITALY vs SCOTLAND

ITALY

39'

Minute Statistic Current Score Player

39 Penalty Missed 0-5 Tommaso Allan

SCOTLAND

80'

24'48'

10'

Minute Statistic Current Score Player

10 Penalty Missed 0-0

24
Conversion
Missed

5-0

48
Conversion
Missed

10-0

80 Conversion 17-0

Adam Hastings

Adam Hastings

Adam Hastings

Adam Hastings

Successful Unsuccessful
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POST-MATCH REPORT

TOP 5 PLAYERS
ITALY vs SCOTLAND

ITALY

1 Jake Polledri

2 Jayden Hayward

3 Luca Morisi

4 Carlo Canna

5 Niccolo Cannone 9

10

11

13

14

CARRIES

1 Jayden Hayward

2 Mattia Bellini

3 Luca Morisi

4 Jake Polledri

5 Carlo Canna 67

74

96

110

137

METRES CARRIED

1 Tommaso Allan

2 Carlo Canna

3 Callum Braley

4 Guglielmo Palazzani

5 Jayden Hayward 1

1

2

4

7

TOTAL KICKS

1 Callum Braley

2 Guglielmo Palazzani

3 Tommaso Allan

4 Carlo Canna

5 Jayden Hayward 14

16

25

44

46

TOTAL PASSES

1 Jake Polledri

2 Luca Bigi

3 Abraham Jurgen Steyn

4 Carlo Canna

5 Sebastian Negri 12

15

19

20

20

TOTAL SUCCESSFUL TACKLES

1 Abraham Jurgen Steyn

2 Alessandro Zanni

3 Carlo Canna

4 Federico Zani

5 Giosue Zilocchi 1

1

1

1

2

DOMINANT TACKLES

SCOTLAND

1 Hamish Watson

2 Magnus Bradbury

3 Adam Hastings

4 Sam Johnson

5 Jamie Ritchie 9

10

11

12

13

CARRIES

1 Stuart Hogg

2 Adam Hastings

3 Blair Kinghorn

4 Hamish Watson

5 Magnus Bradbury 53

62

69

105

147

METRES CARRIED

1 Adam Hastings

2 Stuart Hogg

3 Ali Price

4 George Horne

5 Blair Kinghorn 2

3

3

8

10

TOTAL KICKS

1 Ali Price

2 George Horne

3 Adam Hastings

4 Jamie Ritchie

5 Stuart Hogg 9

12

22

24

60

TOTAL PASSES

1 Hamish Watson

2 Adam Hastings

3 Jamie Ritchie

4 Ben Toolis

5 Sam Johnson 11

15

16

17

19

TOTAL SUCCESSFUL TACKLES

1 Matt Fagerson

2 Adam Hastings

3 Grant Gilchrist

4 Jamie Ritchie

5 Sam Johnson 1

1

1

1

2

DOMINANT TACKLES

Data collected live and subject to change
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teamname
Italy

POST-MATCH REPORT

ITALY - PLAYER DATA
ITALY vs SCOTLAND

Pos Player MP Points Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

1 Andrea Lovotti

2 Luca Bigi

3 Giosue Zilocchi

4 Alessandro Zanni

5 Niccolo Cannone

6 Jake Polledri

7 Sebastian Negri

8 Abraham Jurgen Steyn

9 Callum Braley

10 Tommaso Allan

11 Matteo Minozzi

12 Carlo Canna

13 Luca Morisi

14 Mattia Bellini

15 Jayden Hayward

Subs Danilo Fischetti

Dean Budd

Federico Zani

Giovanni Licata

Giulio Bisegni

Guglielmo Palazzani

Marco Lazzaroni

Marco Riccioni 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

24

13

22

7

37

11

37

22

80

74

80

80

80

75

59

80

44

80

69

44

58

67

59

Marco Riccioni

Dean Budd

Giovanni Licata

Giosue Zilocchi

Danilo Fischetti

Guglielmo Palazzani

Federico Zani

Marco Lazzaroni

Giulio Bisegni

Luca Bigi

Federico Zani

Mattia Bellini

Tommaso Allan

31'

44'

44'

54'

59'

59'

60'

68'

74'

74'

80'

80'

80'

PLAYERS ON

Giosue Zilocchi

Alessandro Zanni

Sebastian Negri

Marco Riccioni

Andrea Lovotti

Callum Braley

Luca Bigi

Niccolo Cannone

Federico Zani

Mattia Bellini

Tommaso Allan

Luca Bigi

Matteo Minozzi

31'

44'

44'

54'

59'

59'

60'

68'

70'

74'

74'

80'

80'

PLAYERS OFF
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teamname
Scotland

POST-MATCH REPORT

SCOTLAND - PLAYER DATA
ITALY vs SCOTLAND

Pos Player MP Points Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

1 Rory Sutherland

2 Stuart McInally

3 Zander Fagerson

4 Ben Toolis

5 Scott Cummings

6 Jamie Ritchie

7 Hamish Watson

8 Magnus Bradbury

9 Ali Price

10 Adam Hastings

11 Blair Kinghorn

12 Sam Johnson

13 Chris Harris

14 Sean Maitland

15 Stuart Hogg

Subs Allan Dell

Byron McGuigan

Fraser Brown

George Horne

Grant Gilchrist

Matt Fagerson

Rory Hutchinson

WP Nel 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

5

0

0

7

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

26

21

26

13

26

21

13

26

80

68

60

80

80

80

55

55

80

80

68

80

55

60

55

Allan Dell

George Horne

Matt Fagerson

WP Nel

Fraser Brown

Rory Hutchinson

Byron McGuigan

Grant Gilchrist

55'

55'

55'

55'

60'

60'

68'

68'

PLAYERS ON

Ali Price

Magnus Bradbury

Rory Sutherland

Zander Fagerson

Chris Harris

Stuart McInally

Scott Cummings

Sean Maitland

55'

55'

55'

55'

60'

60'

68'

68'

PLAYERS OFF
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teamname
Italy

POST-MATCH REPORT

ITALY - PLAYER COMPETITION STATISTICS
GUINNESS SIX NATIONS 2020

Player MP Points Points / 80 Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

Abraham Jurgen Steyn

Alessandro Zanni

Andrea Lovotti

Callum Braley

Carlo Canna

Danilo Fischetti

Dean Budd

Federico Ruzza

Federico Zani

Giosue Zilocchi

Giovanni Licata

Giulio Bisegni

Guglielmo Palazzani

Jake Polledri

Jayden Hayward

Jimmy Tuivaiti

Leonardo Sarto

Luca Bigi

Luca Morisi

Marco Lazzaroni

Marco Riccioni

Matteo Minozzi

Mattia Bellini

Niccolo Cannone

Sebastian Negri

Tommaso Allan 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2.4

0.0

0.0

1.7

1.7

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

9.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

7

0

0

5

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

230

151

220

234

240

87

47

240

196

56

19

184

221

50

12

90

155

42

3

123

85

240

191

156

90

240

1 Tommaso Allan

2 Federico Zani

3 Matteo Minozzi

4 Mattia Bellini 5

5

5

7

POINTS

1 Federico Zani

2 Tommaso Allan

3 Mattia Bellini

4 Matteo Minozzi 1.7

1.7

2.4

9.5

POINTS / 80 MINUTES

1 Federico Zani

2 Matteo Minozzi

3 Mattia Bellini 1

1

1

TRIES
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POST-MATCH REPORT

SCOTLAND - PLAYER COMPETITION STATISTICS
GUINNESS SIX NATIONS 2020

Player MP Points Points / 80 Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

Adam Hastings

Ali Price

Allan Dell

Ben Toolis

Blair Kinghorn

Byron McGuigan

Chris Harris

Cornell du Preez

Fraser Brown

George Horne

Grant Gilchrist

Hamish Watson

Huw Jones

Jamie Ritchie

Jonny Gray

Magnus Bradbury

Matt Fagerson

Nick Haining

Rory Hutchinson

Rory Sutherland

Sam Johnson

Scott Cummings

Sean Maitland

Simon Berghan

Stuart Hogg

Stuart McInally

WP Nel

Zander Fagerson 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.7

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

4.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

8.3

0

0

0

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

0

0

0

0

0

25

187

34

116

240

20

228

203

232

180

28

78

26

129

145

240

120

240

13

41

125

8

100

13

240

120

61

200

240

1 Adam Hastings

2 Chris Harris

3 Stuart Hogg 5

5

25

POINTS

1 Adam Hastings

2 Chris Harris

3 Stuart Hogg 1.7

4.0

8.3

POINTS / 80 MINUTES

1 Adam Hastings

2 Chris Harris

3 Stuart Hogg 1

1

1

TRIES
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